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- Hem 1tem Description Qty U/Price T/. Price

1 500 Ex PBX Grand stream UCMG6308+GXW4501 + GWN4224 + GFX11+ 3 years warranty 1 5015 5015
2. 100 Ex PBX Grand stream UCM6308A + HT818+GFX11 + 3 years warranty 2 2213 4426
3. 50 Ex PBX Grand stream UCMG6308A + HT818+GFX11 + 3 years warranty 1 2213 2213
ltem 4 i Grand stream GXW4108 4 502 2008
Item 5.1 Grand stream GXV3350 4 413 1652
Item 5.2 Grand stream GXP2170 [ 16 | 207 3312
Item 5.3 Grand stream GXP2130 | 253 159 40227
Item 5.4 Grand stream GXP2170+GXP2200 3 398 1194
lItem 5.5 Grand stream HT802 | 10 383 3830
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LOT 2: Networking and Switching form item 6 — I
Item 6 — Core Switch

Hem Item Description

Teatal Price

Qty. | Unit Price USD USD

Juniper EX4600-40F-AFQ Aggrepation / Core Switch

Compact. highly scalable. high-performance, campus distribution / Core swilch
Full-managed Layer-2/Laver-3

24 x IGbE/10GbL downlinks ponts. (optics sold separately)

4 x 40GbL uplinks. (optics sold separately)

2 x Expansion modules (expansion modules sold separately)

Redundant variable-speed fans,

Dual redundant (1+1) and hot-pluggable power supplics,

Packet-Switching capacity: [.44 Thps (bidircctional)

Throughput (pps) (Max with 64 Byte Pkts): 1,071 Mpps (wire speed)
VLAN 1Ds: 4091 o
MAC addresses per system: 288.000

ARP cntries: 48,000

Jumbo frame: 9,216 bytes

Number of ports per LAG: 32

Hardware QoS queues/port: 12

Core Switch

Basc Features Supported:

Virtual Router. VRRP, and VRRIPvE, Zero Touch Provisioning (ZTF)
BGP and MBGP, IS-IS, MPLS, VXLAN: support is optionally available ({icense not included)

Management and Operations:
Role-based CLE management and access, Web Management, CLI via console, teliet, or SSH, configuration rescue and rollback,

7~ Dlmage rollback. SNMP vI/v2/v3, Zero Touch I’rovmomng—(;?—FPm,mmrrjmnpts

Basic IPv6, BFD,Class of service (COS)/ Policing/Shaping/Marking, Filiering, IGMPvIA2A3 (includes IGMP Snooping), MC-LAG,
MLDvIA2 and, OSPFv2 and OSPI~3, PIM-DM/SM/SSM and PIMvS, Q-in-Q tunneling (IEEE 802 1ad), RIPng and RPM, RPF, IC,

2 5,459 10,918
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Warranty: Enhanced Limited Lifetime warranty on Hardware
Lender in Gartner wired and wireless networking fn the last 2 vears

QFN-QSFP-DAC-IM

DAC 2 100 200
OSFP+, 40GE Direct Attach Copper Cable, 1-meter, Industrial Temperature (-40 through 85 DEGREE C), 0.015W, 30 AWG
Total in USD, Inc, VAT 11,118
Item 7: Transceivers for Core Switch:
Item Item Description Qty. Unit Price USD Tot&lsll’)rlcc
10G SFP+ | Juniper Small Form Factor Pluggable 10 Gigabit Fthernet (SFP+) SR Optics ' 20 104 2,080
10G Coppgr Juniper SFP+, 100/1000/10GBASE-T Multi-Rate Transceiver, Cat5e/Cat 6a 30 meters, Standard Temperature (0 through 70 6 94 564
DEGREE C), RJ-45 connector
1G Copper | Juniper Smatt Form Factor Pluggable 10/100/1000 Copper Transceiver Module 4 80 320
DAC Juniper SFP+, 10GE Direct Attach Copper Cable, § meters, Standard Temperature (0 through 70 DEGREE C), 0.57W, 24 AWG 14 170 2,380
Total in USD, Inc. VAT 5,344
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Item 8: Access Switch 48 Ports PoFE

MOL-GSD/MOF{2022/236 :Luailiall g3 -

Item

Item Description

Qty.

Unit Price USD

Totat Price
UsSD

48 Port
Switch

Juniper EX2300-48P PoE+/PoE Switch

Full-managed Layer-2/Layer-3 PoE+/Pol: switch
Carricr-class High-performance switch
48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T PoE+/Pok,
4 x 1/10GbE SFP/SFP+ (optics sold separately)
POE budget up to 750 W
Packet-Switching Capacitics (Max with 64-Byte Pkts): 176 Gbps
L2/L.3 Throughput (Mpps) (Max with 64 Byte Pkis): 130 Mpps
Jumbeo frames: 9216 bytes
Hardware queues per port: 8
IPvd ARP cntries: 1,500
[Pv6 Neighbor Discovery entries: 1,500
Maximum MAC addresses in hardware: up 1o 16,000
Link aggregation:
802.3ad (LACP) support:
¢ Number of LAGs supported: 128
e Maximum number of ports per LAG: 8

Management:
Command-Line Interface (CLI), Web interface, Qui-of-band management: Scrial, 10/tGOBASE-T Ethernet. Rescue conftguration.
Configuration rollback, Image rollback, SSHv2, DHCP server. Network Time Protocol (NTP)

Includes:
2 x Juniper Small Form Factor Pluggable 10 Gigabit Ethernet (SFP+) SR Optics

Warranty: Enhanced Limited lifetime hardware warranty
Leader in Gartner wired and wireless networking in the last 2 years

2414

19,312

e ] =

Ine. VAT
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Item 9: Access Switch 24 Ports PoE

MOL-GSD/MOF/2022{236 :iuciliall 43

Item

Item Description

Qty.

Unit Price USD

Total Price
USD

24 Ports
Switch

Juniper £X2300-24P PoEA/PoE Switch

| Full-managed Laycr-2/Layer-3 PoE+/PoE switch
1 Carrier-class High-performance switch

24-port 10/100/1000BASE-T PolE+/PoE,
4 x 1/10GbE SFP/SFP+ (opftics sold separately)
POE budget up to 370 W
Packet-Switching Capacities (Max with 64-Byte Pkts): 128 Gbps
E.2/.3 Throughput (Mpps) (Max with 64 Byte Pkts): 95 Mpps
Jumbo frames: 9216 byies
Hardware queues per port: 8§
IPv4 ARP entries: 1.500
IPv6 Neighbor Discovery entries: 1,500
Maximum MAC addresses in hardware: up to 16,000
Link aggregation:
802.3ad (LACP) supponi:
¢ Number of LAGs supported: 128
s Maximum number of ports per LAG: 8

Management:
Command-Linc Interface (CLI). Web interface, Out-of-band management: Scrial, 10/100BASE-T Ethernet, Rescue configuration,
Configuration roliback. Image rollback. $511v2, DHCP server, Network Time Protoce! (NTP)

Includes:

1 2 x Juniper Small Form Factor Pluggable 10 Gigabit Ethernet (SFP+) SR Optics

Warranty: Enhanced Limited lifetime hardware warranty

1 Leader in Gartner wired and wireless networking in the last 2 vears

1,200

2,400
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Item 10: Fiber Optics work

MOL-GSD/MOF[2022/236 :iudlal 43,

Item , ’ Item Description Qty. Unit Price USD Totalsll’)rice

1 Floor: PMX F.PP ECO G2, 1 U, 6/24 Ports, LCD, OM3 6 81.5 489

2 Datacenter: PMX F.PP ECO G2, 1U, 1 ?/24 Ports, L.CD, OM3 3 t14 342

3 Pamix F.Cable 1X12 Cares MM OM3, INJOUT, (quantity per mieter) 300 2.08 618

4 PAMIX Hair Managing Panel 1 U with Tray, Black 12 7 84

s PAMIX F.PCrd LCD-LCD OM3, 2.0 i, Turquoise 60 5.8 M8

6 Service: Fiber Slicing for 72 Core on FPP 1 983 983
7 Service: Fiber Pulling, Trunks, instaliation, .. 300 6.82 2,046
Total in USD Inc. VAT 4,907
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item#11 : HBA _Dual port 16G (Quantity:l) _
item - Description Qty U/Price T/Price
UsSD usD
1 1 1500 1500
> HBA Dual port 16G adaptor for SAN connectivity
» Warranty: 3 Years Warrahty
Item#12 : Network Cards for Dell Servers (Quantity:4)
item Description Qty U/Price T/Price
. . ‘ UsD USD
1 4 800 3200

»  3X 2port 10G Fiber Network Card for Dell Server Power Edge 640
» . 1X 2port 10G Fiber Network Card for Dell Server Power edge R710
» Warranty : 3 Years Warranty

> Include two transceiver for each card

e
Cilaghuall L slsisiy mm e U&M g

’ ] Jee ol 5 Baal AlaY) dadi (s :
E}S,d‘ ol elaadl ddad | yaady e . v ed 5l 2

ST W/ 1222 o 1817023 ..




State Of Palestine T Crdaaald 43 5

Ministry Of Finance ’ ,,}1 “ aaliall 3405
General Supplies Department 53,,) dcalad) o) gl 4y e
: ' duiana adla)

\.

MOL-GSD/MOF/2022/236 :aluah s,

item#]3 : smart TV LED (Quantity:2)

item Description Qty U/Price | T/Price
' . UsSD Usp
1 2 1280 2560

> LG 65NANO8B46QA TV
> 65" with stand to be dynamic with wall mount kit includes ethernet port , wifi , usb , HDMI , PCI port

> Warranty : 3 Years Warranty
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Item#1 : SAN Storage (Quantity:1)
Item Specification Qry Unit Price $ | Total Price $

Brand Name *  Dell MES024 Storage Array 1 47300 47300

Storage Technology = SAN Storage
Futly Redundant Component with No single point of failure.

Rack 2U
Dual HA Controllers

Controllers 640,000 Random Write 8K 10PS
Support SAS 3.0 12Gbps Disks and backplane
Support 12Gbps SAS 3.0 Back End connectivity to physical HDD/Enclosures
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Connectivity

8x 32Gb FC Ports (4 Per each controller)
Includes Fiber Patch Cords 3m OM3 MM

Disks and Shelves

Total of 17 x Value SSD 3.84TB DWPDI 2.5,
Upgradable to minimum 267 drives,
Upgradable to 8B

RAID

Support 0, 1, 1+, 5, 6

. ‘) = Thin Provisioning License for unlimited capacity
‘ = Storage licenses for Full capacity.
Technology Features & | *  Storage Licenses for Full Maximum number of Hosts
Licenses s«  Storage Licenses for Full Maximtum number of Volume, LUNs
*  Snapshot
*  Veem integration
Warranty ) 5 years (parts and Labor) vendor warranty and support
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